
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
74 
36 

161 
20 
17 
75 

321 
51 
98 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

Class 
PD 

WD 

WD 

PE 

WC 

WC 

PD 

PC 

PA 

Name 
Brian Strack 
Jim Rowland 
Gabe McCubbin 
David Pape 
Deb Erpelding 
David Champion 
Paul Conte 
David Corey 
Galen Wilson 

Best Tm 
2:46.160 
2:50.587 
3:05.801 
3:08.794 
3:09.496 
3:12.099 
3:40.074 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 Competition 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW M3 
BMW 330 ci 
BMW 335i 
BMW M3 
Mazda Spec Miata 

Hometown 
Fairway KS 
Rogers AR 
Liberty MO 
MARTELL NE 
North Bend NE 
Des Moines IA 
Clive IA 
LENEXA KS 
Sioux Falls SD 

Reg 
KAN 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
KAN 
NEB 

Memb# 
487485 
268547 
664350 
421669 
409286 
342765 
471756 
419710 
622869 

Sponsor 
Bob Hindson Racing 
VTEC! 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 10:23:51 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 1 PD,PE,WD  

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:03:36 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 10:00 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
35 
38 
77 

173 
33 

175 
113 
119 
98 
13 
22 
71 
05 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 

Class 
PB 

PC 

WB 

PB 

WB 

WC 

WA 

PB 

PA 

WA 

WC 

WC 

U2 

Name 
Todd Hesskamp 
Jared Herz 
Ron Hefty 
Kevin Brown 
Daniel Rowland 
Daniel Juliano 
PJ Migliazzo 
William Quade 
Galen Wilson 
Parker Field 
Thomas Powers 
David Spencer 
Mike Rogers 

Best Tm 
2:55.150 
3:01.054 
3:01.510 
3:07.300 
3:12.042 
3:12.249 
3:12.680 
3:13.355 
3:14.494 
3:15.016 
3:20.639 
3:29.864 
3:50.458 

Make-Model 
BMW 328 
Volkswagen GTI 
Mazda RX8 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
BMW 330ci 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Ford Mustang 
Nissan 370Z 
Bobsy Vega 

Hometown 
Lenexa ks 
Kansas City MO 
Garfield AR 
Odessa MO 
Overland Park KS 
Urbandale IA 
Leawood KS 
Lincoln NE 
Sioux Falls SD 
Leawood KS 
Camdenton MO 
Olathe KS 
Port Neches TX 

Reg 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

DMV 
KCR 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
SWL 

Memb# 
393087 
702181 
674885 
199196 
462748 
420281 
710340 
665677 
622869 
686248 
710652 
661645 
77081 

Sponsor 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

Beaver Lake Homes 
TekBOSS Motorsports 
Rowland Racing 
Little Cats EFG 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 12:13:31 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 3 PA,PB,PC,WA,WB,WC 

Timed Session 1 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 11:44:20 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 10:00 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
74 
36 
35 

161 
51 
20 
75 

321 
17 
98 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Class 
PD 

WD 

PB 

WD 

PC 

PE 

WC 

PD 

WC 

PA 

Name 
Brian Strack 
Jim Rowland 
Todd Hesskamp 
Gabe McCubbin 
David Corey 
David Pape 
David Champion 
Paul Conte 
Deb Erpelding 
Galen Wilson 

Best Tm 
2:43.019 
2:45.318 
2:54.590 
2:59.506 
3:03.953 
3:05.819 
3:06.684 
3:19.670 
3:29.556 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 Competition 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 328 
Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
BMW 330 ci 
BMW 335i 
BMW M3 
Mazda Spec Miata 

Hometown 
Fairway KS 
Rogers AR 
Lenexa ks 
Liberty MO 
LENEXA KS 
MARTELL NE 
Des Moines IA 
Clive IA 
North Bend NE 
Sioux Falls SD 

Reg 
KAN 
OZMT 
KAN 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 

Memb# 
487485 
268547 
393087 
664350 
419710 
421669 
342765 
471756 
409286 
622869 

Sponsor 
Bob Hindson Racing 
VTEC! 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 3:04:15 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 1 PD,PE,WD  

GR 1 Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 14:39:11 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 14:20 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
38 
13 
77 

113 
173 
175 
33 

119 
98 
22 
05 
35 
71 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 

Class 
PC 

WA 

WB 

WA 

PB 

WC 

WB 

PB 

PA 

WC 

U2 

PB 

WC 

Name 
Jared Herz 
Parker Field 
Ron Hefty 
PJ Migliazzo 
Kevin Brown 
Daniel Juliano 
Daniel Rowland 
William Quade 
Galen Wilson 
Thomas Powers 
Mike Rogers 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Spencer 

Best Tm 
2:58.485 
3:03.109 
3:03.148 
3:04.375 
3:05.324 
3:05.427 
3:06.209 
3:07.953 
3:17.606 
3:21.762 
3:34.580 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen GTI 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda RX8 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 330ci 
Scion FRS 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Bobsy Vega 
BMW 328 
Nissan 370Z 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 
Leawood KS 
Garfield AR 
Leawood KS 
Odessa MO 
Urbandale IA 
Overland Park KS 
Lincoln NE 
Sioux Falls SD 
Camdenton MO 
Port Neches TX 
Lenexa ks 
Olathe KS 

Reg 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 

NEB 
NEB 
KCR 
SWL 
KAN 
KCR 

Memb# 
702181 
686248 
674885 
710340 
199196 
420281 
462748 
665677 
622869 
710652 
77081 
393087 
661645 

Sponsor 

Beaver Lake Homes 

TekBOSS Motorsports 
Little Cats EFG 
Rowland Racing 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/1/2024 5:15:16 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 3 PA,PB,PC,WA,WB,WC 

Timed Session 2 Saturday 

Qualifying started at 16:31:32 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/1/2024 16:00 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
36 
74 
35 
20 
63 
51 
17 
75 
98 

321 
161 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 

Class 
WD 

PD 

PB 

PE 

PD 

PC 

WC 

WC 

PA 

PD 

WD 

Name 
Jim Rowland 
Brian Strack 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Pape 
Steven Bright 
David Corey 
Deb Erpelding 
David Champion 
Galen Wilson 
Paul Conte 
Gabe McCubbin 

Best Tm 
2:50.001 
2:50.093 
2:55.591 
2:57.918 
2:59.233 
3:02.346 
3:05.960 
3:06.531 
3:13.025 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M2 Comp 
BMW 328 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
BMW 330 ci 
Mazda Spec Miata 
BMW 335i 
Chevy Corvette GS 

Hometown 
Rogers AR 
Fairway KS 
Lenexa ks 
Martell NE 
Kansas City MO 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Des Moines IA 
Sioux Falls SD 
Clive IA 
Liberty MO 

Reg 
OZMT 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 
NEB 
DMV 
KCR 

Memb# 
268547 
487485 
393087 
421669 
518192 
419710 
409286 
342765 
622869 
471756 
664350 

Sponsor 
VTEC! 
Bob Hindson Racing 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2024 8:54:15 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 1 PD,PE,WD  

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 8:03:06 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/2/2024 08:00 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
38 
77 

175 
173 
113 
119 
33 
22 
05 
13 
71 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 

Class 
PC 

WB 

WC 

PB 

WA 

PB 

WB 

WC 

U2 

WA 

WC 

Name 
Jared Herz 
Ron Hefty 
Daniel Juliano 
Kevin Brown 
PJ Migliazzo 
William Quade 
Daniel Rowland 
Thomas Powers 
Mike Rogers 
Parker Field 
David Spencer 

Best Tm 
2:55.715 
2:59.487 
3:03.545 
3:03.917 
3:03.942 
3:07.342 
3:07.754 
3:15.886 
3:35.327 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen GTI 
Mazda RX8 
BMW 330ci 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Ford Mustang 
Bobsy Vega 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Nissan 370Z 

Hometown 
Kansas City MO 
Garfield AR 
Urbandale IA 
Odessa MO 
Leawood KS 
Lincoln NE 
Overland Park KS 
Camdenton MO 
Port Neches TX 
Leawood KS 
Olathe KS 

Reg 
KCR 
KCR 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 

KCR 
SWL 
KCR 
KCR 

Memb# 
702181 
674885 
420281 
199196 
710340 
665677 
462748 
710652 
77081 
686248 
661645 

Sponsor 

Beaver Lake Homes 
Little Cats EFG 
TekBOSS Motorsports 

Rowland Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2024 9:26:42 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 3 PA,PB,PC,WA,WB,WC 

Timed Session 3 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 9:02:40 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/2/2024 09:00 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
74 
36 
63 
35 
51 
75 

321 
17 
20 

161 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 

Class 
PD 

WD 

PD 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PD 

WC 

PE 

WD 

Name 
Brian Strack 
Jim Rowland 
Steven Bright 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Corey 
David Champion 
Paul Conte 
Deb Erpelding 
David Pape 
Gabe McCubbin 

Best Tm 
2:48.653 
2:49.023 
2:49.179 
2:54.733 
3:00.276 
3:02.251 
3:11.450 
3:15.994 

Make-Model 
BMW M2 Comp 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW 328 
BMW M3 
BMW 330 ci 
BMW 335i 
BMW M3 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Chevy Corvette GS 

Hometown 
Fairway KS 
Rogers AR 
Kansas City MO 
Lenexa ks 
Lenexa KS 
Des Moines IA 
Clive IA 
North Bend NE 
Martell NE 
Liberty MO 

Reg 
KAN 
OZMT 
KCR 
KAN 
KAN 
DMV 
DMV 
NEB 
NEB 
KCR 

Memb# 
487485 
268547 
518192 
393087 
419710 
342765 
471756 
409286 
421669 
664350 

Sponsor 
Bob Hindson Racing 
VTEC! 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2024 10:29:00 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 1 PD,PE,WD  

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 10:00:29 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/2/2024 10:00 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
175 
113 
77 
33 

119 
98 
05 
44 
13 
22 
35 
38 
71 

173 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 

Class 
WC 

WA 

WB 

WB 

PB 

PA 

U2 

PB 

WA 

WC 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PB 

Name 
Daniel Juliano 
PJ Migliazzo 
Ron Hefty 
Daniel Rowland 
William Quade 
Galen Wilson 
Mike Rogers 
Dmytro Guzhva 
Parker Field 
Thomas Powers 
Todd Hesskamp 
Jared Herz 
David Spencer 
Kevin Brown 

Best Tm 
3:01.392 
3:01.523 
3:02.958 
3:03.005 
3:04.111 
3:14.427 
3:24.669 
3:30.427 

Make-Model 
BMW 330ci 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda RX8 
Scion FRS 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Bobsy Vega 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Ford Mustang 
BMW 328 
Volkswagen GTI 
Nissan 370Z 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Urbandale IA 
Leawood KS 
Garfield AR 
Overland Park KS 
Lincoln NE 
Sioux Falls SD 
Port Neches TX 
Lawrence KS 
Leawood KS 
Camdenton MO 
Lenexa ks 
Kansas City MO 
Olathe KS 
Odessa MO 

Reg 
DMV 
KCR 
KCR 

NEB 
NEB 
SWL 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

Memb# 
420281 
710340 
674885 
462748 
665677 
622869 
77081 
549346 
686248 
710652 
393087 
702181 
661645 
199196 

Sponsor 
Little Cats EFG 

Beaver Lake Homes 
Rowland Racing 

RSD 

Dirty Bob's Garage 

TekBOSS Motorsports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 6/2/2024 11:54:27 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 3 PA,PB,PC,WA,WB,WC 

Timed Session 4 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 11:34:18 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/2/2024 11:30 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
36 
74 
63 
35 
20 
38 
44 
51 
17 

321 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

Class 
WD 

PD 

PD 

PB 

PE 

PC 

PB 

PC 

WC 

PD 

Name 
Jim Rowland 
Brian Strack 
Steven Bright 
Todd Hesskamp 
David Pape 
Jared Herz 
Dmytro Guzhva 
David Corey 
Deb Erpelding 
Paul Conte 

Best Tm 
2:47.134 
2:48.194 
2:53.171 
2:55.666 
2:57.355 
2:57.571 
3:00.675 
3:01.901 
3:09.493 
3:12.500 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M2 Comp 
Nissan 350Z 
BMW 328 
Chevy Corvette Z06 
Volkswagen GTI 
Mazda Miata 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
BMW 335i 

Hometown 
Rogers AR 
Fairway KS 
Kansas City MO 
Lenexa ks 
Martell NE 
Kansas City MO 
Lawrence KS 
Lenexa KS 
North Bend NE 
Clive IA 

Reg 
OZMT 
KAN 
KCR 
KAN 
NEB 
KCR 
KAN 
KAN 
NEB 
DMV 

Memb# 
268547 
487485 
518192 
393087 
421669 
702181 
549346 
419710 
409286 
471756 

Sponsor 
VTEC! 
Bob Hindson Racing 
Dare 2 Dream Motorsports & StaceeLaw.Com 
Dirty Bob's Garage 

RSD 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Cars 17 & 63 transponders were intermittent, manual times given. 

Printed: 6/2/2024 2:59:40 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Event Lead James Cahill 

Competition Director Adam Pessetto 

Sanction#  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

MIDIV Time Trials Championship Series # 

GR 1 PD,PE,WD  

Timed Session 5 Sunday 

Qualifying started at 14:35:00 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

6/2/2024 14:30 

Ozark Lake Fest Majors/Tme Trials
KVRG Race Group

Kansas City & Kansas Regions 
June 1 & 2 2024
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